501812563 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark D Randa	01/30/2012
Robert F Crane	01/30/2012
Steven W Wentworth	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earth Tool Company, LLC
Street Address:	1300 Capital Drive
City:	Oconomowoc
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13357226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)633-6160 Phone: 405.606.3350

Email: patents@trmglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence F. Grable, Esquire

Address Line 1: Two Leadership Square, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2380-805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence F. Grable

Total Attachments: 3

source=805Assignment#page1.tif source=805Assignment#page2.tif source=805Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027666 FRAME: 0620

OP \$40,00 13357226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark D. Randa, an individual residing at 35018 S. Oakshire Drive, Summit, Wisconsin 53066, Robert F. Crane, an individual residing at 109 South Regency Circle, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 and Steven W. Wentworth, an individual residing at 10056 N. Palisades Blvd, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), own a certain invention entitled: BEACON ASSEMBLY, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 24, 2012, and has been assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/357,226; and

WHEREAS, Earth Tool Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1300 Capital Drive, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

of, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day
MARK D. RANDA
STATE OF WISCONSIN) COUNTY OF a land of
The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the day of Sauce 2012, by Wark D. Randa.
My Commission Expires: A PUBLIC C Fwisconding C Fwisconding
of Jan., 2012. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day ROBERT F. CRANE
STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss.
The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 30 day of, 2012, by
My Commission Expires: WISCONSTARY PUBLIC WISCONSTARY PUBLIC

of Jahuran 2012.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 relay STEVEN W. WENTWORTH
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Marican The foregoing) ss. was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the Zon day
of gang, 2012, by St.	NOTARY PUBLIC Souff
My Commission Expires:	MARIANNE WIGGISHOFF Notery Public - Sizes of Automa MARICOPA COUNTY Lity Commission Explains June 19, 2016